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EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ _ July 9 , 1930
Hennepin County, State of __ Minnesota 5
Name _ Arvig, Mrs Hary (K-12)
Address. 4900 36th Ave S., Minmeapolis, Minn.
Route going: C&NW Chicego, Wab Buffal o, DI&W Netiiswic
Return: Same route ]
\ Roap TRAIN TiME DATE
Itinerary “/Lv Minneapolis l C&NT 406 8:00FM July 5
going V' Ar Chicago | &E o 8:35 AM e
iy " | Wab | b 10: 30AM A
v Ar New York DL&W g 2 32 30PM I/
Lv  (Hoboken) 5
Ar ; !
Lv } ‘
Ar i !
Lv !
Ar
LV |
Ar !
Lv :
Ar :
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar /
Lv W
h Ar
i
~, )
Accommodations: ) Standard sleeper Minneapolis, Minn to Chicago, I11 and Chicago,
o I11l to New York, N ¥
Elapsed Time: 42 hrs:30 min. ’2/

Extra Fare:
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| ; June 19th, 1930

Mrs, Mary Arvig
4900 - 36%h Ave. S
Minneapolis, Minn,

Dsar Madam? _
Please attuch the anvlosed tage to sach

piecs of baggsge, thus to wosteot the safe arrival of
ssse in Hew York.

Upon your arrival iu this Gity, you will
~ bo met =¢ the Hailroad Station by & United States Army
Gfficer, in uniform, who will wear on the lsft slesve
¢f hic oot & tlus cloth band, showing 2 Gold Atar and
the word "Pllgrimage”. Thies officer will escort you
aad your baggaze to your Hotel in Wew York GLity.

For the DEffcar in Gharza?

_bfl»-ﬂ,w P ﬁ { o U ; lmrgz '; g ,;,éo,,,
jfm/ | et. ‘::i;.t‘gi.. GTPR,

Enclosuiest
? tags,



Party *K* « Itinerery « Olsewiiene Oroup

Seiled July 9, 1950 on PREGILENY HARDING, Oaptadn williss Hesketh in

Lks Cale Mo 5o Grier obsorver. Arrived Cherbourg 12.20um July 1Tths &
tandor arrived S.00mm bearing dnje. Dadley and Findermmng hm- umn.
Haley, “arnest, Delton, Conwny snd Stark; Lte. Frowsn end B » & murees,
$ vdvilion employees. Tredn leoft S.20ung wrrived Gere des Invelides, Puriss
2.81pns Mot by Cols Bllis and members of his stalf, interpreters snd nursess
Taken in bus to hatel.

July liith. dorning devobtsd te tramsactien of persomsl businecs. Lxohange of
, mmﬁnﬂm,mumamm
ladé by Mrse Fitasiamons for party. Tes sud reception at
Restsursnt Lawrents Dinner st hotel.
July 19th. woraing fres. lLunch st hotel. iaft l.40pa for Scissens via ferte
de Penting le Ferte 8/ Jousrre (rest stop Hotel de ls Terrssse),
Chatesn Thierry. irvived Soissons 6.18pm. (usrters lotel liom Rouge.
July 20th, visited Vise=idens Averican Cemetery, batile donument Hill 204,
and 21st. Cuentin doosevelt's grave, sellesw Woods, Fierrefonds.
July 22nd. Visited Cometery. lunch at hotels left Seissens 2.,00pm for Redns
via Fissee. usrters Hdotel Crywtal.
July 285rd. Visited ieime and Cathedrsl. Lunch st hotols Laft Reims L.30pm
for Conpeipne vis Lerrywsusbag, Corbeny, Craonne, Chesinwdese
{emoe, Voursine, Ferns, Soissons. irrived ¢.26pms (uarters iiote)

hond Roysle
July Z4th. Visited Cmrvefour de 1tirsdetice. w Be0Onm for Meris
muma.mm;ru, s irrived Paris 5.40

July 26th. mumas.mnmuwmpma,
Tenbke Dduner &t hotels

duly Réth. ummmm.mumm.m
Gyeliste, suresnss. Dinner at hotels

July E7the Free or Chwrohs lunch at hotels Louwrse Dinmer st hotel. Right

BAghteseing trip.
July 28th, Sightseeing Wrip. Ssers Cowwrs lunch nt hotels Afternson free.
Phomer ot hotels

July 29the BoSt tradm for Cherbourgs Left Delfmes irvived 3.3pue PRESIDENT
ROOSEVALY esiled abowt G.R8pme irrived New York iuguet Gth.

Mrs. Mary Arvig

Trds group, Su sdditien to sbows snd st
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST, NEW YORK, N. Y.

A/?. /I‘ 51! ﬁAyM;fﬂNﬂ 0. % NiriBes, SUNE LBl Sy

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

MRS H MARY SARVEG S S0 0t Actual cost of through Pullman.

Name of Traveler

MINNEAPOLIS, HENNEPIN COUNTY, . New York to .. TONEAPOLIS, MINN.

.................................................................................

AVELT: il e S M e b e e e M T | T R B I i o e A St e i T, (A GRS, O TR D R it
& OMAHA RY TO MINNEAPOLESwr: ' . 0 i toil ol
LIMIT - SEPT 6-30 ... .. PARRE DU EUO L ™
Date of Departure
. L Actual
Road Tr. No. } Date Time orog:z:t Car U. S. G. Order No. o
AR @ku: fipy W s 1i T"‘l 1 g LLS()_"‘-'?Ll | =
LV i LW o< }'},.Ml 920 f M Sl
AR 7}'\ ﬂ.hn\&-g.? gﬁ_‘l Iy o & J}_"‘_ﬁj i [ {ns fi | (.;
LV
_AR % |
ﬁLV i
AR W |
LV i
AR | | T e N, ]
Y o | s tn . offh oS
AR | ; | % |
SotaL Saald’
Remarks:

STOP OVER - NEW YORK - 10 DAYS

..............................................................................................

(T ot ol o GG ORI iR S 0§ IO R ITIDI O O RO OON G GERGIOR D ORACRII Jloi FOO KDL GIPTE & SAGICH O O I or0 D SR IR (700 0

..............................................................................................
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Name..... ____ARVIG, Mrs; Mary

Paris Hotel ... S SUCEVARD BE LA WADELEINE ™

Home address. ... 4900 36th _ave., S, ABEL/#, Mimeapolis, Hemnepin Co°, Minnesota.-

Party e ';_’.Group R Y L. e .. Unit .. félé.HARDING
Date of arrival  July 17, I930.. Date of departure g, ROOSEVELT ~July 29, I930.
Relationship............. P TSR S S

Name of deceased ARVIG, Raymond O, .

Rank Cpl Organization . Co.K, I25th Inf.

£

Cemetery . Oise=Aisne
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| NAME ARVIG, MRS. MARY
I
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|
ROOSEVELT 4 /fg A
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HOVE MINNEAPOLIS, HENNEPIN COUNTY, MINN,
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. NAVE : ;
T 4é¥ﬂ*%€¢——ﬁnﬁ:!I!Lalv . &
ADDRESS~49£KL—564$}—~HEH w,,ﬁ%%r 1yfkrs__7ffnn;;
" DATE_ W
TO: : OFF 1 cerR- IN-CHARGE,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

‘(SIGNED)/%kC4A2 X 7atey /22;L4vz‘
7w




WAR DEPARTMENT

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.
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MINNESOTA

....................

. HOME ADDRESS 490Q0~36%h AV€e.........
S.Minn eapolis,

e ec e e e e sses0e s 0s e e st se s essee0ns

DESTINATION ... i o e i eeietaeennancann CEMETERY ........... AR 95 oA dd usa A
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‘ RETURN NEW YORK @
DATEN 2 08 . L1940

4900-36TH AVE .,
S . MINNEAPOLIS,

NAME ..ARVIG, MRS..MARY .. ... HOME ADDRESS .... HENNEPIN CO, MINN.
Q. RANSFYFI 2TOR '
RETURN ON 8. 5. O/+)..0Y _;J.L.).(-. !-“.!—.EL:.T... worer AU room no. 2.0

..............................

.................................

................................................................................................
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“Bceived from the Posimdster the Registered or Insured Arlicle, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card. .,
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QM 293 A-M

August 19, 1930.

Arvig, Reymond 0., 608-M

le snd plessant trip, I feel, how-
ghown by the mothers smd

WMMmmﬂalhwwm
¥with sinceve spprecistion of the sentiments

oxpressed by yow

m,;ﬂm m
i Tk |

Sinsarely yours,

5 _ Ma

The




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

Arvig, Roaymend O. 608 M

June 186, 1930

Eray Mary Ayvig

4900 - 36th Ave,, S.,

Minneapolis, Minu.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. __4n the

/ 240,408
[ amount of & , to pay for your meals and incidental

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
L Tnel, Asgistant,
Check No.



Axvig, Ragmond Oy 608 X Jane 12, 1950

4900 Cath Aves Se

Uinmeapclin, Minne

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ive Nianeapolis ﬁﬁﬂi' Nos 406 8300 2 July b

Ars Chloe@ " w86 A 6
ive " Wb " 6 10:30 AM "
Ays New Tork . * 2 =O0M 4

A1l railroad employees have been instruected by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days pefore the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.



. e — —

QM 203 A=C 21, 19%0.
Arvig, Reymond 0, - 608 M i

T s

Minnempolis, Minn,
Dear liedam:

feceipt is acimowledged of your letter of May
12, 1980 velative to your pilsrimege to $ho grave of your
son the, late Reymond O, Arvig, salling on the S8 HARDING
July 9, 1980,

In secordeance with your request, a stop~over in
New York City will be ellowed you. IUrom thers you may
make a side trip to Noboken, New Tersey at your own expense.

Far The Quartermmaster General,

Vory txuly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

M Aseistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
May 12, 1930.

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Arvig, Raymond 0., =608 M
Harding 7-9

Mrs. Mary Arvig,
4900 36th Ave., S0.,
Minneapolis, Minn.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
{11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

%epﬁuw A, 44%7/ \{ﬂb

/200 — 36 duy Lo W@W} ‘“’
Address

Please f£ill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve

?,

' ” Capta1n . M. Corps,
Encl. o - ' Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO aMm ‘293 A-C
April 12,1930,
frvig, Regmond O. 608 ¥ P » <1959

¥rs. Mary ?rvig,
4900 36tk F‘va-, 30-.
¥inneapolis, Einn.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of -State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized toc ac-

cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You ghould take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application %o the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she ghould -be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
With her application she should submit four photographs
ound and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
than 24x24% inches in size and such documentary

or more.
on a light backgr
in gize not less



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage

Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court

having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



Harding

A Criy, gt

I lece fo L

(Ac«zépt or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

the invitation extended

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Mary Arvig
(Name)

4900 36th Ave,, So,, Minneapolis, Hennepin Co.,
(Town or City) ‘Minn. (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029



’ Yy l/
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTEHMAS'I:ER GENERAL ﬂw‘—’

WASHINGTONY ﬂyfﬁﬁ
Hi 4
v ;5“ Y ;:

in repLy rerer To QY 293 A-C October 7, 19236'.“
3

Arvig, Raymond O. 608 M

Mrs, Mary Arvig,
4900 = 356th Avee, S0e,
Minneapolis, Minn,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgryﬁ%ges to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military&%r naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval 5erv;é§'at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains ayf€ now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimage?fare to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a gﬂ%ﬁrt to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investdgation is to determiné the total
number of mothers and widows entitled %o m%%é the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to mak #the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calegpgi year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. #}

In order that the reporaiaeferred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it s requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blaqﬁ% 16ft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the en flosed envelope which reguires no postage.

i) Do ydu desire to make thigh pilgrimage if eiigible?’ (Yﬁil (No)

2. Do you desire to make :“e"biigrimage
in the calendar year #9307 (Yes) (No)
- 4 3

3. Have you at any tiﬁ% made a previous ;}a;t

to the grave of the deceased g@gbé?#ﬁ-dﬁﬁ?;mili” !
tary or naval fofces in whomlyou aré interested? (Yes) (No)
F. = P e Age | Health
4, Please give;&our age and éjate;qﬁ;ﬁa&%tﬁ};:tﬂi . (Years) (Good) (Poor)
£ A PRl W /&f English — (93;; (No)

5. What la .age do you speak?'ﬁi % _,/{“Q” Other languageiﬂwfmU4xarmnd
N2 TTTOV N (8pecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

. ."l‘# i ‘,\\.‘., “l ‘r“\(\.,\_-t;\“':l
“EBncl, /| JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act \Major,_Q, M, Corps,

Envelope Agsistant,






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTOMN

in repLy rerer To QM 203 A-C

Aevig, Baymond Qe June &0, 1929.

o Iouis J, Arvig, =
m l.’(‘iQQ Bé e f{:ﬂ?.e_ g% '
f " NAA T e

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thig office show that vou are the father of the
late Corporsl Rmgmond 0. ArWig, CooK, 125th Inf. whose remains ®re now
interred in the Oise~Alme Mmerioan Comstery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,

Brance,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widew Whoe ig entitle¢ under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothsrs and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow" If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statemsent as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried i1t is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloged envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 inecle.
Asasistant .

Act of Congress.
Envelope.



=

| A7E
Co+¥K¥ o I25th. Infantry « ARVIG ,R
32nd.Divisione

aymond.0pl.33954.,
S et TITVR LB

«Bigmark Ave.
Fergers Falls,Minn.

In the Oise-Aisne Offensive on August 3I/I8 ebout 6:00 P.M.
( Operations around Juvigny ) )France,was hit in Hne right lung by

shrapnel
and was carried off the Battle field,and was later reported as died of
wounds in Hospitale.No record of last words mxwimikim available.

Informant: Ross,Marion.Pvt.:2230057.00 K.

I25th.Infantry.
Homes Ware ,Texas.

81m°d: E-?-Btlﬂt .211&01]1'!-00 -KoI25'thInf-

Energency addrese:
Louis J.Arvig

ﬁigf:?f“&if,ﬁm. ﬂ?' /é ﬁ g{(d ‘hs.
— %a/ V)



Qi 293 A-M
Arvig, Reymond O. 608-M

August 19, 1930,
4900 « 36th ive. 84y
Minneapolis, Minnesota.
Dear Madem:
The testimonial dated End to the Officer

85 “President Roosevelt"™ were so kind as to send regards
ing your pilgrimage to the cemeteries of ¥urope, has been
' )

It 45 gratifying to keow thet the officers of
the Army end the , sonnected with the pilgrimage
rendered aourteous and efficient service. Quartesr-
magtor 1es proud of the homor besteved upem it by
being charged with the conduot of these pllgrimeges and
hes

expressed by nug
& Sinesrely yours,
(S o
Z 133
i S Jds Lo DeWITT
= ?\ %;) m‘x@ ;
“ Tk > The r Gonoral.




WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

2 st . Morivime Tong 12 Q3
Arvig, Raymond W | Juna 13, 1930
é. o

Hrs. Hary Arvig,
4900 36th Aves Ses
VMinnesapolis, Minn.

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid miesing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durabls.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to affoyd protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It ia very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear..

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to mest your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



Arvig, Raynond 0, 608 M 3 June 12, 1930

Hras Mayy Awvig
4900 56th Aves Ss
Mimneapolis, Minn,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to +he American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Iyve Minneopolis OZNW No. 406 8:00 P July §
Ar, Obisag m m v GHEEM 6
Iva ® web " 6 lo:30a — "
Ars New York L x £ BWN ¥

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

—



— e ——————L

b4
Arvig, Reymond 0, ~-608 M
m& y m w'
4900 - 30th Avenue 50., J
Minneapolis, Minn, Gﬁ/w
Dear Medam: iy,

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of May
12, 1930 relative to your pilgrimage to the grave of your
son the, late Reymond 0. Arvig, salling on the 58 HARDING
July 9, 1930,
In accordance with your request, a stop~over in
New York City will be allowed you. From there you may
make a side trip to Hoboken, New Jersey at your own expsnse.
Far The Quartermaster Genersl,

EY JUHN T, HARRIS,
0 /X’ Captain, Q. M, Corps,
E21 hssistant,

o

2

O




WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON ' ¥ay 12, 1930,

‘l IN REPLY REFER TO Q}L?BS A:C_
Arvig, Bagmond Q.- =608 M
Harding 7-9

Mre. Mary S3vig,
4900 BBih Ave., 0.,

Minnespolis, Minn,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
| furnished the name of your Emergency Addresees as requested
in letter of ingtructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
; write the name and address of the person in the United States
? whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

1 Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Enecl. Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFERITO, QM 293 A-C
Arvig, Raymond O, =508 M ¢
Harding V=9 iy 1930

lirs. Mary Arvig,
4900 36th Avenue So.,
Minneapolis, Minn.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you., Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DBEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

'~ rEpLY reFer To QM 293 A—C
Arvig, Rsymond 0. 608 ¥

April 12, 1930.

¥rs. Mary ?‘rvig,
4900 36th ‘ve., So0.,
¥inneapolls, Einn.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
a8 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the gecretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must- apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application ghe should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2ix2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In ths absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 24 inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible ¢
witness who has known her for a period of two years oOr more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europs in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passportis and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON &

In reply refor to QM 293 A-C -

arvig, Raymond O, 608-M, daréh 29, 1930

WA

Hrs. Mary-Arvig,

%‘?gr B6th Avées S0,
Minheapolis, Mdinn

.g—

AL 3

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilerimage to the eemsteries of Europe, is being sent to eash méther and
widow who has expressed a desire %o make the pilgrimage: d}.zzlrigg_.;.tﬁq;lf
calendar year 1930 The gemeral plan for the conduct of mhespilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & oopy of which is ‘encloged here=
with, In addition-to the informaticn shown in the I‘egulatibnsg';:jﬁﬁé' <
following explains in detail some of the most importantjtﬁings'cd.ﬁneétéﬁ
with the pilgrimag'é. FIREC N : B R

R T : SR o & L os

Formal ';li'lvitati‘ons are being extended to sach o her and wWidow'
who has expréssed a desira to make the pilgrimage during 1930, In 59
far as practicable, these invita_t,iq._nq are being extended wiﬁh,-;%\t.yiev to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the ‘women from the several states are issued is -'h,éiiié'd-cn .
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago, I,llclés;ei‘. Wit eashi .
invitation is 8 eard for acknowledguent and it is quite dmportent that
you accept or decline this imtitatj.op promptly in order that ﬁhé-ine;mé's-..-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be. arranged, The
sovernment will defrey ll .the necessdry expenses of the pllemimage,
ineluding railroad ferey hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all -

' other incidental expengese -Ib will not provide enything other than the -

necessary expenses so thab you-;.&lho}l_lé,_'brinig with you such ﬁindg_a; you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for#other uges distinct-

ly of a personal maturee 1

. Avrangements have been made with the Ameriean Railroad

Association whioh assuros us the united support agd cooperation of all of
the, railroads in the United States in handling’ the mevement %o and from °
New York City. The ooal tieket agent will secure your:railroad and

. 8leeper, tickeb and will make the necessary pullman regérvations. Hefore

your departure frem your heme we will mail you a ehoek, sufficient to
pay for your meal® and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York, Your railread tleket will provide for a round trip from your home

. to New York and ‘upon arrival in Wew York the army officer in charge of
the Wew York offive will oollect the peturn trip otub end hold it until

your retirn to New York fram Buropc. .
%on arrival in;l!‘aw York,' jrqg jiill L% mthy:an;amw qf;_t’iaex

)
-
|

PV S e R

'S { ¢ 1 o



— T

and eqcor'bed to & First olasq hf‘té_.,_WhB"\e' redprvations have been made,
The durdation of your: ‘stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. . Af
the proper time, you will be ekoIted to the steamship upon which paqqage
has enn'en¢aged for Europe. All of the ‘women making this, trip'wi 11 ke
provided with cabin class acecmmodations ahoard steamers which meaps that
from two to. four will be gquartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange lt it Jou w111 ~ommunmcate w*th this cfflue. : 1

The ocean voyage wiil last about 8 days and when the ship docks

"at Cﬁerbourg, France, edch party will be met by officers especlally

"detailed for the purpose and teken }n & special train to Paris where
Pirst clasq hotel. accoimodatione have ¥een reserveds _The first day in

Paris will : ‘he & day of Test.  On: the 2d day, the wnmen of -each parsgy

Wil place g wreath on the’ tomb of the Trench,unknown soldler. In the
'iafternoon there will be & reve}tlon in which the Fremch war mothers;

government officials, and. promlnent civilians will participate., *The

' following morning the groqps golng to the different cemeteries will lsave

Paris, travelllng in motor busses, anﬁ ‘proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain, for about 7 Aaysy ° Twenty-flve worien will be assxgned

. te "each bus and:an army officer will have charge of the bus,  The

w4 .itineraries to @nd from the cemeteries ‘ahdsthe daily itineraries while at
7+ the cemeteries ‘have been varied so.as, to “take in points of historieal

' interest as'well as some parts of the. battleflelds where American troops

were engaged, Upon return to Parisy ,eanh party will remain for about
5 days:and dyring this time an hppcrtunlty'W1ll be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and: vicinity. The en¥ire duration of
‘your.: stay in Europe will be 14 daysy and the 1t1neraries have reen so
arranged that each Aay - (will be provided for. Excent in case of illness
or other unavoidable oause it will npt be possible for' 'any woman making
the rilgrimage to remain in Europe for a lenger period than 14 days nor
' to leave the: party with which she ig travelling unless she is rrepared to
ﬂray all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
duthorizing the pilgrimage gpecifieally states that the government shall
not pay the expense% o any woman who wlllfully leaves her party.

S

Upon return to the United Stateo ‘each: Shlp will be met in New

York City Wy armyséTflcers who will escort. the mothers and widows to the

trains which¢will take them heme. Before, leaving New York each woman
will be proyided with her, return ra11roa%~ﬁlcket a sleeping car ticket
and funds. tg ecover’ the cost of meals’ and,bther travelling expenses,

‘ A;qy officerg are being used &s guides and escorts throughout
thls entire’ ‘movement and care las been” takeh-to select officers who will
see that preper care ig, taken of the wofiel-who' are entrusted to their
charges Arrangementq have been made for taking care of women Who may
be taken sieck during the pilerimage and aiso to care for the remains of
any who mey dée and prov151on has been made: for returning the' remains of
dny whoimay.die to their homess It is Bssential that each woman making
‘the pilgrimage furnish The Qpartermaster General with an emergsncy address
of some. relative or frlend to ‘be notified in tHe event of an amergenty.,
Medical care. will be. provided by eivilian émencies, If such care is
needed in New York City‘lt wmll be furnlshei by the hotel ph&slcians or

30/994/ ¢ - # .
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by local hospitals. 4Aboard ship, medical care will . provided by the
ships doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it, In addition to this, six doctors of the regular srmy will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be 1imited to not to exeeed two pieces of hand baggege
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
_Bbqutkpnq.mgnth,“:}ag;@gyuﬁewﬂiﬂe:caﬂ be obtained iin New York end Paris,
1Since;fhéj¢liﬁ£¥b of Eupope‘is-muchxcalderuthanrthaﬁ”cf the United States,
‘éaﬁﬂ”ﬁdman”shouldyproyiiguherselfgwith"sufficient'warmf616thing to stemd
the motor bus trip and the visit-do the cemeteriese © - .

Sihhe"it is nééééééry for this office to make all reservations for
your acpqmmoda;;ons-thrqughout;thisapilgrimagé,lit will be greatly appre=
ciated 1if you will make prompt- reply to-any! communications received from
- v a2, 1 o £ A BT i ' I 8 . ,
gy For The , Quartermaster Generali

s
-
1

Very truly yours,

i A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
— sy ATe TG ) B Assistant. '
1 Enclosure. i
Regulation,

30/998/ =B



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY rEFER o QM 293 A-C October ¥, 1929,
Arvig, Baymond O» 608 M
Nrs. Nary Arvig,

4900 - 36& A“.’ SO...
Minneapolis, Minn,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betwesn
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary sxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 193079 ) (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made'a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) _ (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



1 WAR DEPARTMENT _
WFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"c
Arvig, RBaymond 0.

June 2@ , 1929.

" wr. lowis d. Arvig,
712 Snion Mwenue S.,
Fergas Falls, Minn.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Gorporal Reymond O, ArWig, 00K, 126th Inf. whose remains are now
interred in the Oise~Aisne Mmeriocan Cemstery, Seringes-ei~Nesles, Alsnas,
France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who 8tood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationghip is requested.
If he was survived by z= widow who has since remarried it 1s also regquested

that a statement to that effect be made.

gt ‘
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelopelFhichirequires

no postage. o %; ?;
For The Quartermaster General, %Ei e;;, Zﬁ
Very truly yours, f'x ; : g
=3
e i o . ‘
JOHN T. HARRIS, ga ¢

2 inclse. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.



293 A-C
e Iy 19, 1924

ARVIG, Raymond 0., Cple

Ire Iouls Je Aﬂig,
%12 Union Averme, South,
Fergns Palls, ¥Mimm,

Dear Sir: : S 1 L
- The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

‘This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of scoldier's death and State

from:
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in Progress, as soon as possible and without waits

ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exertised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetuslly magnteined by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes. -

g
Very truly yours,

P e

R I T
\ 1-Ancl. Bs R, fABsIBARBOLD
Record card. t

MFK
DR



‘G. R. §. Form No. 16- A‘ . g ‘ - Fa
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ; 2

1. REMAINS OFA_E-;.‘/_”_'.“',CI}__E[Ay CM D . %
e P e B ORGANIZATION '__.@/@' _ﬁ' 1 25 T‘A "Z‘- B e

:

________________________________ Uit 2t TSR R BT s S sy T
V/d >
3. Reburied (date) :ﬂ—:ﬂ?)ﬂ/u(/ AT Tn (give complete locatign): %’z’—{ =2t yy4
& L T A e L i s o g S ;

= 7 f i -
By: Group-__g/m Uit 2t 1 - S Nature of rebmi@#_%_&ggéy\

4. Report as to nsﬁure of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

el bl

e AR
6. What cﬁ_es examination of bc-cI y show as regards the following identifying items? d

) Tt o Tor i & L B &@,a

Quantity éﬁﬂ

Characteristies _____________« éﬁ ______________________________ 1 “

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) - - &M

(f) Wounds /or\missing perts (eceiyediat timeloflcasualty) .~ 0 ZUET 0 RS L 5 B
C . S 5 i @—; . 3*
4

7. Disinterment
Approved: % S

supervised by_ 2 2
(Title) ______° .. --J?‘%
8. Reburial Lo ’ 7
supervised by-...___. Approved: = =5 =g et a N § '/J /
3—7832 ~CY < Jd
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A." . STATION |~ -7 J}tﬂ!fny.-ﬁ)ﬁ?_@ _________________________
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE_____Deg¢. 19, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT e COMPARATIVE REPORT 3
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
I, Neoo, ABVIGy Regromd O / 2 - 10. Name __R&y_ond 0, Arvig
Siien e o . o0 T1. Nop:SeSer. o tbusin cipaaeit,, Syt i
ShSRamk. Sepae. = . ./ o - 12, Ramkiieras e il i s it - e L1E~
4. org. C,_'“:g:’:_?;_':gi_f‘i‘ff _______ s 1S TR e S i e
SSSDDL, o ﬁ"‘"} Rty = o 7 14. (a) DD _____________________
6r D, oA . (DEDIENEE e S 7l 0 N
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

FORGIaNoRNOr, - = Sgc. . Lo 15, Grave N ofe oor D00 Syt
SRPEILOT R s e b e ROW i T oo 116 PO e re ve-s ROWRSar . e~ 2o
R 17. o “1?‘_?__1? _________________________________
18. Cemetery American Ctye, 19. Commune or town ___ Juvieny, =
20 DeptiasonsCounty .- 1 21, Counbrysaes s France. i
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. __ ' By . . - R N SRR e ok e
23. Disinterred (Date)____ ____ l‘)h_-w__fl ______ By~ 25ty % C _____ J t___f_)_S_gfgod =
24. Inscription on grave marker:

R o Je BXRNE - o serial No._ __8395¢ <

et w e o e Organization, G0¢ Ke 120th Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Y Onibody?r, . e e

L i

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

Formeidents Eheatied @yb@’elal‘@eé%i%"ﬂ?t1%@%&"9@@%3%?&1‘]}'&1} discrepahcies
noted, orm 16-A found with body u,tthmhed.

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quotedtapover. e s 4 T 3 eaj.temlo. ___________________________________________________

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date _ - AE~19-72 By  Cedeagood

¢ =
% BBkt AEau 60Dy See 5 8 g T S s .J.Osgood Rt

Cﬁ“% ‘. Bignature of Embalmer, (Supervisor ="

_ﬁ#




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.  €=25969

32. Designation of body:

Name ___ Haymond e ARVIGe

__Berial No. 83954,

Rank __ 9s =

Ofganization Co. Ko 135f§“§f£t"_“_u_“_"__

r

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxe_d-;md marked (Date) « L2=19-21 Bv._C,J.08g00d

___________________________________________________________

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

i8 correct. 3
Si t ENGLR.S. T t é i
ignature o SRMSEE NS pac Lo o N e N e T e
D.EQDaVIS, &1‘3‘% j:_?: ’_.M.C.
i SN

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

_______________________________

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:

G.R.S. Representative .

40. Received: Date ”"&J;QE;"'fiktifi.

41. Reinterred, AUR.10,1922,0ise~Aisne Cam.608,.Seringes et Nesles(Aisne).

42, Grave No._ 5}

gection = ==

Fo T RILaBRORR: > o e el e e P R N Tt A <3

G.R.S. Representative

M eU s BLUBR®: = = w0
Cant, +OMC
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COMPILATION OF DIBPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(a) Name = ARVIG,. Raymond. . Oe ... Ser. No. .63964¢ -
(b) Rank C’pl. e Organl vation =G0 ymKensl DB L HST L . 2

: {d) Cause
{c} Date of death 7/25/18 of ueathK/A- e R e e e

Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind.

{a) Grave No. .18 Row ./= .. Plot. .=

+ -

77|

Sec
(b) Emerg. Address Iowds J. Arvig, (Father) 111 Bismark Ave., E. Fergus Falls,
Minn,
NO CA
Files of soldiers dying from _conta 1gious diseases; = f} GARD ) CKR%}“&, ..

...........
P gy e T ———— - ————

iv.

A.G.0. DISEOSITION CATD Date of receipi /K’”{*ﬂfﬂ_w

O Gy Ty
{a) Name . [7V%. ’\« ULty -.(b} Relationship _"__’7";;".&%-&/'1;-

; —7 =7,
(c) Address (//_~— _5_ Nttt ool O, S f"/{/f W i 9% 4V £ Lt

(d) Remains to be brought to U, §.7 _%0 e ., R L

{e) To bs interred in National Cemetery in U, 8. at . ——

----------------------- s o e s e e s i et 2 e S e s e PR —

A S g A B 4 ST ¢ e s Ak e A A A B8 KRR e

(£} Shipping irstructions upon arrival of body in U.S, . —=

1
- - - [ - L 2 ™ T
(g} Disposition instructions if not brought te R S T

‘ =] D
Examiner’s Initlals /L/’J _Date 8] 7 2] 1920

A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from. . . .

e o SR e e S dateg s v

confirmed "equest in Par. IV. item __.__.__ | above, or requesting that

TP 3
Examiner’s Initials /77"  Date. AL,_*___IQBO

G.R,S. Files - Correspondence - shows as follows:
‘/-‘} ’ : - . \-7—"

) AF B . - \ . S - :
Vid P AT A A AP, Lo S e VI T VA B s g il

{(a) Cancellation memos referred to?..&o ot f: i CoA s A A
- - ~ -~ ~ -
Examiner’s Initiels. /// £ 4. iDate_. f.~ .3 —.1920

= = 2 e e e T et o T oa

4D o
j«r“v« e

COUNTRY FRANGE = CEMETERY :NO. 598 SHEET NO..g. b= /)
G.R.5. Form #115 AANLCTEE L8

Amended April &, 1920. CARDED ke rorm 1114 SRS
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amsromxo i @y A 4 Q@ oo
HIFPING INQUIRY : Y ) AU(_] 30 ]920

. (Revised)
WAR DEPARTMENT SET
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARVIY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVIC

WASHINGTON F % W _ y

‘FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

)
To: Mre LeJ. Arvigs. 712 Union Ave. S. Fergus Falls, Minn. /]/'/t
Sussecr: Remains of ____Cpls Reymond Q. Arvigs . _______ Y
Co. ¥/ 125th Inf. Ser. No. 83954 N
The records of this office show that you have requested that hisbody .. B ATl
’ N
)
SETrs Tl hasmolocreturned o Ba8® e T wate ) OTE T b A S I AT TR L CIER A AR NN

1%
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them Make cmrectmns on reverse side of this
sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Iurope.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.

Croarres C. PIERCE,
Major, U. 8. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS

DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these rg,l‘ati‘cfes are STILIL LIVING.
ey B | e ! ;’ 3 4 ) A e A A Y. . & g

a.n:} Soldier's widow

i :

‘,?. Soldier's chi.l.dren.‘ 5 o
. (Name oldest first.) | “--+=-f+%--
TFrather ___ ﬂ(

Mother ... ,). J!__{ AL

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

i
v
i

Sisters

(N.a-mnnid—- ~ ;6.{‘{__»{ . ( Lg\ (.’ -f. _/")-

est first.) A 1/\)&]/’ (/{,’!f_g_,,[_‘ g,a ,'

\Z)




T, the undersigned, am the __ T tcil i ofn. and nearest living relative of the within-named
1 (Lc]m.lonah_p )

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.
2L e T TeR e US, A0 SIPPod 80, oot oot it e e

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To bé returned to the U. S.and burfed in..cee i ... National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Kurope, for burial in & permanent American Cemetery.

f
~

. ¥

Signature Zrrk. o (AXLCE S B e
7 1{’.". :

,,,,, = e e e 7=

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition or a hody are not received from th,e noareqt l\elatw
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in- the World War
Section of Azlington National Cemetery.

' 2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO I5 THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and aect for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper. s X ,

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and.do not know who: or wh_é.re the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper ATxONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no p_o‘été;ge. Cn a—7860




@ cxivocandn il @

‘ LOSATION OF.THE GRAVE OF

o 2 el Sl N T S T ™ T Bt B e,

X A T G 869841 i Raymond. .. ('f ..........

- (Surname.) (Number.) (I‘m;t Name and Initials.)

! S A e v 08 of TR K B i B0 LS B0 © Bl GowKy L2t h. fade ...
(Rank.) (Orgamzatmn)

. DATE OF BURIAL. .Aungust 81,1918 ....c.oovniiiaiin...

12/ 10 (QXDIIER BBV L (8 S o s 6 B G odd oo b o 510 00 S e 00 6 g oo

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used. ey )

i)
BT,

Q‘-‘ .--"‘1—
. FrancomArerican. ceme»ers;r at. south .entm.-...

r"—“*)

Headboard?
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with bodyf%.... ¥88.......... L (.-;,.:_l_‘, ..........
Was one fastened to name peg or g
stake used as a grave marker§).. L85 ..

If name unknown and tags missing, descripti@":a'nd-’ id” marks
\{ihould he. glven here : ¥

;
ga/\. AL, (_/l C(/f AAL, _;?-{1 LB

..;,,h.
- CuHS R ka SR b

REPORTED BY :

......... Lhaplain..........107%%h - v.
(Signature and Rank of Reportmg cer

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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Arvig, 83954, Reymond. (.

2

Sorp. . WwWo . . 28th, Tni.
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—— et
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GRS Form 121a File No 17683

@ @ iz orvision ® .

'Y REGISTRATION SEGTION s

January 30 APl

Cards Deprrtment,

LCASE OF;:

Co. Ke 125th Infantry.,
ORGANIZATION (01d)

ARVIG 83954  Raymond Qe Cpl..
(Name )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-

sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, . Eate Place F-1A No.
SURN AME Orig. | D-

SERIAL NUMBER i lst,Reb.| 1o/8/20 588 iD— 30226
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS ! 2nd Reb.| bL

RANK | 3rd Reb, ' in-\

DATE OF DEATH fE
- CAUSE OF DEATH B

(Nofe; In the above spacus below double 1line £ill in IONLY'%he new
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: MissIanno n

= Calld- a2
(Department )

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organizdation
File Card:

By N
5/3324 /LML




\‘\ 5 / P ! 4
Arvig, \ Raymond__0 83,954

(Surname.) . (Chrlsuun name in full. )‘)‘3 (Army serial numbe‘
CDrDa_ CO I\ 1 Txlf':

(Ranl\,‘and organization.)

£

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .

A
j

(Ye- or no.) % 3

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent.

(Name of person to receive rems ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
N 1
(Number and street.) i (City or town.) £ A (Stute.)/
’ St )
17 ¢ P ' ; 1 \L AT pp 3
) (Sign here) /f s dnd. d_A o A
‘/‘) g . 4 ) A 21 t0 (M 4/ /',.qk‘
/LK ey ' A1 . abld WAl
(Number and ereeL or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.).
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713




o




/ 764 .,a—/z:;"‘é“

. I
s 3
January 20, 1921, L /[Z E

293.8-Cem.#17683~(Arvig, Raymoni 0. Corporal)
The Quartermaster Gensral, U. 8. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
Mra. L. J. Arvig, Fergus Falls, Mimn.

Disnosition of remsins.

1. In reply to your letter of November 13, 1920, referred
to this office by the Chief, American Graves Registration
Service, Q.M.C. in Europe, you are advised that the remains
of your son, the late Corporal Raymond 0. Arvig, Company K,
125th Infantry, are now interrad in OGrave 16, American Cemetery,
at Juvigny, Dapartmant of Alsne.

)

2. Upon the transfer of thé body of the deceased from their
orasent resting place to one of the permunent American Cemeteries
referred to in paragraph 9, of the Inclosed Cematerial Division
Bulletin No.l0-F-W, the legnl next of kin will be duly advised
of the new grave locatlion. '

By authority of the Quartermhaster Genaral:

CHARLES J. WYNXE,
LY 2nd Lieut.Q.M.C.

LAY

2
Kl
“

JANS 11921 A Bt
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lat Ind.

Chief, Hq.,A.G.R.8.,Q.M.C. in E., B Avenue d'Iena,Paris, 17 Docember, 1920 -
To: Quartdrmastor General of the Army, Washington, D.C.

1. Forwarded, inviting attention to the above communicatisn und the
reply of this office to Mra. L. J. Arvig.

2. The records of this office show the frllowe:e

Arvig, Raymond 0., 83954, Opl. Co.K. 125th Inf.
Grave 64, Cemetery 598, Juvigny, Aisne.

3. No authorization hus been received in this case and from the

expressed wishes in the letter, the nearest of kin desires that the body be
finally concentrated in one of the permanent Fields of Honmour.

Joseph M. Kangley,Capt.

JUK/DNP H.F Rethers,
Inf. ; Colonel ,Q.K.C.
’ e
v( .\."‘, .:‘@;



17 December, 1920.

Mrs., L. J. Arvig,
Fergue Falls,
Binn.

Dear Madem,

Your letter of November 15th regarding your
son, Raymond 0. Arvig, #83954, Cpl., Co.K., 125th Inf.,
is hereby acknowledged. :

We beg to inform you that your letter is being
forwarded to the 0Office of the Quartermaster Generel of the
Army, Washington, D.C., end & prompt reply may be expected.

Respectfully yours,

JUK/DNP JOBRPH M, KANGLEY,
Captain (Chaplain) Ret.,
In Charge,
~ Informatinn Branch.
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< G.R. s*rm No. 112
ANALY F INQUIRY
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON
i //l ~ 4 I
‘ ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY 5
S
.................... Change of Address. ceveeeinenneeee Instructions for Disposition of Remains.
(G. R. S. I'orm 106.) (Iar. 7, Bul. 10-F-W.)
.................... Monument. s s hotographs:
(Par. 10, Bul. 10-IF'-W.) (Par, 12, Bul, 10-I'-W.)
.................... Discrepancies in Inscription. [/,/’f' Permanent Burial in—
(BarillFBulsT - R W SRS e S (@) France.
(G. R. S. FForm 106.)
-------------------- Personal Effects.
: (Par: 13 (a), Bul. 10-F-W.)_ e M S () Other Countries.
(G. R. S. Form 111.)
: Return of Bodies from—
.................... Accrued Pay. S (o) B ce!
(Par. 13 (0), Bul. 10-F-W.) (Par, 4, Bul. 10-I'~W.)
(G. R. 8. Form 111.) (G. R. S. Form 106.)
____________________ Maintenance. woeeimeinnennee (D) Other Countries.
(Par. 9, Bul. 10-I'-W.)
; eeireeeneeneeeeee Juxpenses of Shipment.
.................... Liberty Bonds. (Par. 6, Bul. 10--W.)
(Par. 13 (¢), Bul. 10-F-W.) :
(@RS S Eormist ) A SRR Y e Conveying Bodies from Hoboken.
(Par. 8, Bul. 10-I'-W.)
.................... War Risk Insurance.
Par.13 (d), Bul. 10-*-W.) . Permanent Cemeteries.
(G. R. 8. IP'orm 111.) (Par. 9, Bul. 10-I'-W.)
................... “ Zone of the Interior.”
(Par. 5, Bul, 10-I'-W.)
N a0 e A e e e s e U

Nore—In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6,11, and 12, G. R. S. Form 101-A (Infor-
mation Blank), supply data on the following:;

{
y,

Nos.2, 8,4, 5,7, 8, 9, 10, 14, 15.

Analysis Olerk.
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Form 106

THIS MEMORANDW MUST NCT £E REMOVED

YAR
. By Date VHIN £
FOLLOY UP 110 49
DATE L: | U7
TOs 1, Tnquiry Branch for reply:

(2) Forms 124 not.necessory.
(b) Form 124 attached,

2¢ Miss Barry

3¢ Miss Birkett g :
o) 79— 12

4, Ifiss Boland

TRy SUSE
7 /1% %W\MA

7« Lt Daniel

81 Mr, Good

—\t 9« Mr. Grant

O P aees ,’fmwﬁﬂ’awm
10, Lt, Hanson
11, Mre Hughitt
12, Mrs. Landman
13, Miss Qlenin
14, iiss Rex :

1k 5. Mis ¢ Ruth

16, Mr. Saxton

18,

5-1267/1i3



g

® o0

Bags grvic R o SoHad

Chief, Hg.,A.G.R.5.,Q.M.C. in E., 8 Avenue d'Iena,Peris, 17 December, 1920 -
To: Quartérmaster General of the Army, Washington, D.C.

1 incl.,

1. Forwarded, inviting attention to the above communicetion and the ’ :'.‘7
reply of this office to Mrs. L. J. Arvig. ;: =y
2. The records of this office show the follows:i= 49 i:; §_§‘
Arvig, Raymond 0., #83954, Cpl. Co.K. 125th Inf. o @
Grave 64, Cemetery 598, Juvigny, Aisne, LS
e
3. No authorization has been received in this cese and from the 11} 1B
expressed wishes in the letter, the nearest of kin desires that the body bg| o |
finelly concentrated in one of the permanent Fields of Homour. B
7, e
X7 7 5 Y g/% f%z
JUK/DNP ) e Vo
/Inf. / Colonel,Q.M.C. i,



A
(; R, S Form #124 REGISTRATION SECT ION- File No. ?;yj’ _____
OFRIC3 MEIORAIDUM, W s el e T
e Follow-up No. /f‘?
To: Inquiry Section. '
From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.
f') -/ & oy, PP P
I. GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(turnished by: .= e / ) (da.t.e.../_ .............. ?;i /
Data sent Oversesas . @z”ﬁuf""%ﬁ”;uﬁ:“ff«j&mhd‘a W* .........................
Operations to commence (approx.) .erm-:":?:‘:.-.lfif .E‘v {xﬁ&/m ‘!@(fm'*#@;xf@nf;,wh

Operations to te completed (approx.]

Boditeatcheipped: From  European Pont ... f i aEE nTe  ae

o
Badiasramrived Bt HODOKON ... B R s ,Lf ....................
) J = »'-
II. CASE OF Q,z,;;ﬁz 4 ..,..,J','.....ﬁ-f*’cf D %ﬂ ). o 7)/ A2 -ff?f’w?’
g .f / /
The following inf rmatwn was abstracted (Date) ../Z...7 .. .7 <=/ from: }rbum A Sl
SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE
A. G. 0. Cards Shppg Inquiry(sent Y22 50 7 fr
] P Ty
{A.G.0. Correspy. To... Ju J-’! ........................................ = ""‘ﬁ;ﬁ;' P &
{G.R.S. Corresp. OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.) i i
3 relative to disp. 4 g
31 # DESIRES as to Disposition.
l{:’t’ﬂéff‘} i 5':..A,— '“'f.‘-v“f}\.,
& RETURN
|Name of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL

N. C, Pvt. Int.

%
— 7, .
: s
Mother J [ 2 Lhrrtan 24 f
3 7yl
Brothers Jﬁ/b W d\C’“‘"’“’f"d‘

Sisters : R

Body to be shipped to ..

was shipped (Date)

REMARKS _ ‘3; ~ ?9 i‘/\,—«‘«a// $= 2. 7- 20 e A 1
.x_ksI{@C_J L s 2% /4 M/ A / Lttt %ﬁé nh;;,,-
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G. R.
INFORMATION BLANK

RE:

FROM:

S.Form No. 101-A

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

m

INQUIRY BRANCH.

® @ |
File Number / '7 (0? 3

Date /‘-/3-'&0

Please turnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: G/‘—“ Serial Number e
RANK: ORGANIZATION: —_—
No. QUESTION REPLY

(o]

14.

15.

. Confirmed by G.

10.

. Has been notified?

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with (5)M

records?

. Date of death.

. Cause and place of death.

Number of casualty cablegram.

Date buried.

. Grave location.

(a) Complete record required.

(b) Name of cemetery or commune omy required.

(c) Note reinterments.

. Who reported burial ?

R 8.7

. Report as to grave marker,

Identifieation tags:
() Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

. Complete emergency address?

(Give date.)

. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all eases if no information on record.)

What is the photograph number?

Inquiry made by.

N. B—AIll proper names to be typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

u cm-oQ. 5-) Cﬂ“o\’

% m“f;?r% oI e seqsy.

@ - M"

Thds
(8)) @ 3-'7( ST- Q

w L, l' e
( : (".,‘-' —~ .\Q # Qé !;‘ E‘ ’:-\‘ g

.ﬂry-\.,u Y a&.fe,-ww.
1

ay) F-r40ll

Mm%
RELEASED BY INFORMATION CoONTROL DEPARTMENT, }] . h g

. Unconfirmed.

Confirmed,
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COPY
293.8 Cems 17683 ARVIG, Raymond Os

293+ ARVIG, Re Oe ist Ind.

Chief, HQesheGeReSasQelaCe in Eey 8 Avenue d'lena, Paris, 17 December, 1920 -
To: Quartermster General of the Army, Washington, D.C.

le Forwarded, invi ting attentiom to the zbove communication and the
reply of this office to llrse L. Je Arvige

2e The records of this office showv the follows:-

Arvig, Raymond O., #83954, Cple Coe K, 125th Infe.
Grave 64, Cemetery 598, Juvigny, Aisnce.

3¢ No authorization has been received in this case and from the
expressed wishes in the letter, the nearest of kin desires that the body be
finally concentrated in one of the permanent Fields of Honoure

H. Fo Rothers,
Colonel, QeM.Ce

JUK/DNP
Infe.
1 el'lc:l. ®

copied by L. Cross.




293.8 Cem.

COFRY

#17683 ARVIG, Raymond O
[
Yergus Falls, Minn.
Nov. 13, 1920.
Chief, Graves Registration Service,
Dear Sir:

Our state is makelng a History of our boys
that gave their lives in the War. Now they want me
to find out where my ‘noy's grave the name of the |
cemptary in France last I heaid he fell or was killed
at Juvigny and was burried near Tartaries near a
large cave, but surley they have now moved his body
to a cemetary as we want his body left over there.

Please sent me the name of the cemetery vhere his

grave is ard oblidge,

Mrse Le Je ARVIG,
Wergus Falls, Mimm.
?

Copied by Le Crosse



COPY

17 December, 1920.

lirse Le Je Arvig,
Fergus Falls,
Minme
Dear ladam,

Your letter of November 15th regarding your
son, Raymond O. Arvig, #83954, Cpl. COe Ke, 125th Infe,
is hereby acknowle dgede

We beg to inform you that your letter is being
forwarded to the Office of the Quartermaster Gemeral of thé
Army, Washington, D«Ce, and a prompt reply msy be expecteds

Respectfully yours,

JOSEPH M. KANGLEY,
Captain (Chaplain) Retes
In Charge,

Inform ti on Branche

JMK /NP




COPY
293.8 Cems 17683 ARVIG, Raymond Oe

298 ARVIGs Re Oa 18t Ind

Chief, HqegheGsReSasQeMelo in Bey 8 Averms d'Ienma, Paris, 17 December, 1920 -
To: Quartermster Gemeral of the Army, Washington, DL. :

ls Forwarded, inviding attentim to the sbove communicatin and the
reply of this office to Mrss L. Je AYVige

2. The recards of this office show the follows:=

Arvig, Raymond Oey #83954, Cple Coe K, 12bth Infe
Grave 64, Cemetery 598, Juvigny, Alsne.

3. TNo authorization has been received in this case and from the

expressed wigdies in the letter, the nearest of kin desires thal the body be
£inally concemtyated in ome of the permanent Fields of Honowrse

He Fo Rothers,
0010‘!]81, QJ[-O& i

JMK /DNP

1 e!i01.

1oied [ ooy '7,' [\ ¥t
Uil WO
it 4 Aot L
qyi 15 .
ecopied by L. Cross.



CoPY
29348 Ceme #17683 ARVIZ, Raymond Os

I : Vergus Falls, Minm,
‘ Nove 135 1920,
Chief, Graves Regletration Service,
Dear Sir:
Our state is makelng a History of our boys
{ that gave their lives in the War. Now they want me
to find out where my boy's grave the name of the
ce;mta.ry in France last I hea®d he fell or was killed
at Juvigny and was burried near Tartaries near a
large cave, but surley they have now moved his body
to a cemptary as we want his body left over there.
Plpase sent me the name of the cems tery where his

grave is aml oblidge,

Mrss Le Je vaG'.
Vergus Falls, Mim,

¢

Eats gl
BTl 7
e ek Ky~
WOty fyﬁt &'

Y g p— -~
Da\® AEmME YT

A L]
!h";

VK 13 =

Copled by L« Cross.



COPY

17 December, 1920,

et
z—-’“". E SR 2
i I L .
¥ - N .

Mrs. Le Je Arvig, -
Fergus Malls,
Mimn.
Dear Madam, )
Your letter of November 1l5th regarding your
son, Raymond Os Arvig, 63954, Cple Cos Ke, 125th Inf.,
s hevehy adcnowledgeds
We beg to infoym you that your letter is being
forwarded to the Office of the Quartermaster Gemeral of the
Army, Washington, DLy and 2 prompt reply may be expecteds
Respectfally yowrs,

JOSEPH Me KANGLEY
Captain {uhaplainf Retey
In Chorgey

Informe tlon Branche

JMK /TP

e &
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